FOI 0285/2023 Response

We are researching the current use and distribution of Electronic Health Records (EHRs) in the NHS in England. This research follows on from a similar study that we published in BMJ Open in 2018. We aim to assess trends in EHR system adoption over the following five years to guide future digital strategy in the NHS.

We would be grateful if you were able to provide responses to the questions below as it relates to your Trust's current use of Electronic Health Record systems.

1. Does the trust use an Electronic Health Record (EHR) for clinical documentation?

Yes, the Trust uses Rio, Illy CarePath, laptus and SystmOne.

2. If yes to (1), who is the principal software provider for this record system?

The Access Group - Rio

ILLY Systems- Illy CarePath

Mayden- laptus

TPP- SystmOne.

3. If yes to (1), which EHR system is currently in use?

Rio, Illy CarePath, Iaptus and SystmOne.

4. If yes to (1), is this EHR system used across all clinical departments and sites in the trust?

Rio – Trust wide use

Illy CarePath – Rehabilitation services use

laptus – Birmingham Healthy Minds service use

TPP- SystmOne – Forensic and Prison services use

5. If no to (1), does the trust have a timeline to implement an EHR system?

N/A

6. If the trust has plans to implement a new EHR system, which software provider has been chosen to provide an EHR system?

No